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Owner: Satomi Horse Company Co.,Ltd.

Trainer: N. Hori

Owner & trainer as of 12/24/17

=Satono Crown (JPN)

Dark Bay or Brown Horse by =Marju (IRE) (88) -- =Jioconda (IRE) (03) by Rossini (97) -- Bred in JPN by Northern Racing (Mar 10, 2012)
(SPR=99; CPI=46.1)

In Hong Kong, Japan

03/15/18 08:43:44 EDT

Year Age  Starts 1st 2nd 3rd
2014 2 2 2(1) 0 0
2015 3 4 1(1) 0 1
2016 4 5 2(2) 0 0
2017 5 6 2(2) 1 0
Totals 17 7(6) 1 1
(BIkType)
2014 Turf 2 2 2(1) 0 0
2015 Turf 3 4 1(1) 0 1
2016 Turf 4 5 2(2) 0 0
2017 Turf 5 6 2(2) 1 0
Totals Turf 17 7(6) 1 1
(BIkType)

Date #Track Dist Splits Race Type/Name Race Value Country PP FP Jockey W First Three Finishers
122417 NAK fm al2f T 2:336 3UArima Kinen (The Grand Prix) [G1] 5075.4k JPN 12 136} MooreRL 126 Kitasan Black,Queens Ring,Cheval Grand
112617 TOK fm al2f T 2:2370 3UJapan Cup [G1] 5153.9% JPN 12 105 DemuroM 126 Cheval Grand,Rey de Oro,Kitasan Black
102917 TOK st oallf T 2:08%0 3UTenno Sho (Autumn) [G1] 2564.8k JPN 2 2% DemuroM 128 Kitasan Black, Satono Crown,Rainbow Line
062517 HSN gd altf T 2:1149 3UTakarazuka Kinen [G1] 2600.8 JPN 11 13 DemuroM 128 Satono Crown, Gold Actor, Mikki Queen
040217 HSN fm al0f T 1:58%0 4U0saka Hai [G1] 2085.6k JPN 7 6 DemuroM 126 Kitasan Black, Staphanos, Yamakatsu Ace
021217 KYO gd allif T 2:1410 4UKyoto Kinen [G2] 1055.3 JPN 6 1'% DemuroM 128 Satono Crown,Smart Layer,Makahiki
121116 ST gd al2f T 2:26%2 3ULongines Hong Kong Vase [G1]  2126.8k HK 9 13 MoreiraJ 126 Satono Crown,Highland Reel,One Foot In Heaven
103016 TOK fm allf T 1:59%° 3UTenno Sho (Autumn) [G1] 2774. % JPN 4 14% Fukunaga¥ 128 Maurice,Real Steel, Staphanos
062616 HSN gd allif T 2:1280 3UTakarazuka Kinen [G1] 2847.5 JPN 15 64 Iwata¥ 128 Marialite, Duramente Kitasan Black
(042416 ST yl allf T 2:0132 3UAudemars Piguet Queen Elizabeth 2578k HK 8 12'%% PurtonZ 126 Werther Military Attack,Blazing Speed
1T Cup [61]
021416 KYO yl altf T 2:1770 4UKyoto Kinen [G2] 1059.6k JPN 7 13 DemuroM 123 Satono Crown, Touching Speech,Admire Deus
110115 TOK fm al0f T 1:5840 3UTenno Sho Autumn [G1] 2415.7k JPN 3 17% LemaireCP 123 Lovely Day, Staphanos,Isla Bonita
053115 TOK fm al2f T 2:23%0 (3Tokyo Yushun-Japanese Derby ~ 3436.0k JPN 11 3% LemaireCP 126 Duramente, Satono Rasen, Satono Crown
[G1]
041915 NAK fm allf T 1:582° (3Satsuki Sho Japanese Two 1914.9 JPN 8 6% LemaireCP 126 Duramente,Real Steel Kitasan Black
Thousand Guineas [G1]
(30815 NAK gd allf T 2:0180 03Hochi Hai Yayoi Sho [G2] 828.8 JPN 4 1'% FukunagaY 123 Satono Crown,Bright Emblem, Tagano Espresso
112414 TOK fm a9 T 1:47°0 (2Tokyo Sports Hai Nisai S. [G3] ~ 523.5k JPN 1 1% MooreRL 121 Satono Crown,Avenir Marcher, Sole Impact
102514 TOK fm a9 T 1:5000 02MSW 123.% 123.% JPN 10 1'% FukunagaY 121 Satono Crown,Ontology, Vanguard City
Minimum Winning Distance: al 1/8M
Maximum Winning Distance: al 1/2M
Average Winning Distance: 10.37 furlongs
In Hong Kong, Japan
Blacktype Total Blacktype: 6 wins, 1 second, 1 third
Fin rrency in ntry of origin
Pos Year Country Track  Race Name (CPuurseef\);alugogf I;Zc%——%a?nings)
1 2017 JPN HSN Takarazuka Kinen [G1] (286,000,000-289,300,000-152,310,000)
1 2016 HK ST Longines Hong Kong Vase [G1] (16,500,000-16,500,000-9,405,000)
1 2016 JPN KYO Kyoto Kinen [G2] (118,500,000-120,000,000-63,050,000)
1 2017 JPN KYO  Kyoto Kinen [G2] (118,500,000-119,520,000-62,714,000)
1 2015 JPN NAK Hochi Hai Yayoi Sho [G2] (99,000,000-100,100,000-52,770,000)
1 2014 JPN TOK Tokyo Sports Hai Nisai S. [G3] (61,000,000-61,670,000-32,469,000)
2 2017 JPN TOK Tenno Sho (Autumn) [G1] (286,000,000-291,460,000-61,092,000)
3 2015 JPN TOK Tokyo Yushun-Japanese Derby [G1] (380,000,000-426,310,000-54,631,000)
Country by Country Summary Race Records
In Hong Kong
Earnings
Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd HK$ (USAS)
2016 4 2 1(1) 0 0 9,405,000 $1,212,304
(BIkType)
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Earnings (USAS)

$340,412
$877,262
$1,769,036
$2,460,642
$5,447,352
$340,412
$877,262
$1,769,036
$2,460,642
$5,447,352
¥ Earned
Starters  (USA$)
16 $0
17 $0
18 $537,610
11 $1,369,267
14 $0
10 $553,765
14 $1,212,304
15 $0
17 $0
13 $0
15 $556,732
18 $0
18 $440,326
15 $0
11 $436,936
13 $275,662
16 $64,750
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=Satono Crown (JPN)

Blacktype In Hong Kong Total Blacktype: 1 win, 0 seconds, 0 thirds

Fin
Pos
1

In Japan

Year
2014
2015
2016
2017
Totals

Year
2016

2

3
4
5

Country Track
HK ST
Age Starts 1st 2nd
2 2(1) 0
4 1(1) 0
3 1(1) 0
6 2(2) 1
15 6(5) 1
(BlkType)

Race Name
Longines Hong Kong Vase [G1]

Earnings

3rd Yen (USAS)
0 39,469,000 $340,412
1 107,401,000 $877,262
0 63,050,000 $556,732
0 276,116,000 $2,460,642
1 486,036,000 $4,235,048

Blacktype In Japan Total Blacktype: 5 wins, 1 second, 1 third

Fin
Pos

WNRPRRRR

Year

2017
2016
2017
2015
2014
2017
2015

Country

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

Track

HSN
KYO
KYO
NAK
TOK
TOK
TOK

Race Name

Takarazuka Kinen [G1]

Kyoto Kinen [G2]

Kyoto Kinen [G2]

Hochi Hai Yayoi Sho [G2]

Tokyo Sports Hai Nisai S. [G3]
Tenno Sho (Autumn) [G1]

Tokyo Yushun-Japanese Derby [G1]
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Currency in country of origin
(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
(16,500,000-16,500,000-9,405,000)

Currency in country of origin
(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
(286,000,000-289,300,000-152,310,000)
(118,500,000-120,000,000-63,050,000)
(118,500,000-119,520,000-62,714,000)
(99,000,000-100,100,000-52,770,000)
(61,000,000-61,670,000-32,469,000)
(286,000,000-291,460,000-61,092,000)
(380,000,000-426,310,000-54,631,000)
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